CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortland Capital Market Services LLC as Agent			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Washington Inventory Service	
Street Address:	9265 Sky Park Court, Ste. 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	WIS International, Inc.	
Street Address:	9265 Sky Park Court, Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

l	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	Registration Number:	1828535	WIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128012256

Email: schlossd@gtlaw.com,nairm@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Daniel I. Schloss/Greenberg Traurig LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 38th Fl. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169897.010200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel I. Schloss
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel I. Schloss/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0072

900410898

DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=WIS - IP Release - Final for filing	g#page1.tif	
source=WIS - IP Release - Final for filing#page2.tif		
source=WIS - IP Release - Final for filing#page3.tif		
source=WIS - IP Release - Final for filing#page4.tif		
source=WIS - IP Release - Final for filing#page5.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of June 8, 2017, is made by Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, in its capacity as successor administrative agent and collateral agent for the secured parties (as defined in the Assignment and Assumption of Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement referred to below (the "Agent"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement or the Assignment and Assumption of Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) (the "Second Lien Credit Agreement"), among Washington Inventory Service, a California corporation ("Borrower"), the other entities party thereto as Loan Parties, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, the Agent (as successor-in-interest to Antares Capital LP) and the other parties party thereto, credit extensions were made to the Loan Parties;

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) (the "Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement"), among the Agent and the Grantors party thereto, and pursuant to those certain agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), Western Inventory Service and WIS International, Inc. as the grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") granted security interests in certain intellectual property including those listed on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Agency Assignment and Acceptance Agreement dated as of August 12, 2016, by and among Antares Capital LP, as Assignor, and Agent, as Assignee, Assignor assigned to Assignee its rights, powers, privileges, responsibilities, duties and obligations as administrative agent and collateral agent under the Second Lien Credit Agreement, the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, the Security Agreements and the other Security Documents and other Transaction documents, subject to the terms of the 2016 assignment; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the USPTO on the dates and on the reel and frame numbers set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby RELEASES, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Second Lien Credit Agreement or the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, and Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantors.

Agent agrees, at the Grantors' sole expense, to cooperate with the Grantors and to provide the Grantors with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\89603383.23

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES

LLC

Name: Emily Erg

Title: Associate Counsel

ANNEX I

The Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 20, 2012 by Washington Inventory Service and WIS International, Inc., which was recorded with the USPTO on January 9, 2013 at Reel 4938, Frame 0808, that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement from General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent to Antares Capital LP, which was recorded with the USPTO on August 26, 2015 at Reel 5609, Frame 0123 and that certain Assignment and Assumption of Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement from Antares Capital LP to Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, which was recorded with the USPTO on November 9, 2016 at reel 5918, frame 0342 and covering the following trademark:

Washington Inventory Service	WIS (and design)	1,828,535
Owner	Trademark	Registration No.

US-DOCS\89603383.2

The Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 20, 2012 by Washington Inventory Service and WIS International Inc. which was recorded with the USPTO on January 9, 2013 at Reel 029592, Frame 0696, that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement from General Electric Capital Corporation, as US Agent to Antares Capital LP, which was recorded with the USPTO on August 26, 2015 at Reel 036465, Frame 0913 and that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement from Antares Capital LP to Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, which was recorded with the USPTO on November 9, 2016 at reel 040272, frame 0083 and covering the following patents:

Owner	Name	Patent/Application No.
Washington Inventory Service	System and method for processor- based inventory data collection and validation	US App. No. 10932472
Washington Inventory Service	Software application for inventory data collection, validation and consolidation	US App. No. 10981257
Washington Inventory Service	System and method for assigning plurality of locations to individuals and routing individuals to locations	US App. No. 11090084
Washington Inventory Service	System and method for processor- based inventory data collection and validation with internal integrated scanner	US App. No. 11434328
WIS International, Inc.	Hand-held Data Collector with Removable Scanner	Patent No. D646282
WIS International, Inc.	Hand-held Data Collector with Removable Scanner	Patent No. D633501
WIS International, Inc.	Hand-held Data Collector with Removable Scanner	Patent No. 8528822
WIS International, Inc.	Combined Hand-held Data Collection Base and Detachable Scanner	Patent No. D660297

US-DOCS\89603383.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 06/26/2017